
2024-2025 UNC Wilmington Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 8-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Zelaya, Ali 32-32 915 28.6 146-360 .406 38-111 .342 65-80 .813 52 243 295 9.2 60 0 63 68 81 31 395 12.3
02 Henderson, Taylor 32-31 934 29.2 139-347 .401 13-55 .236 92-146 .630 59 136 195 6.1 87 2 77 107 4 45 383 12.0
20 Hall, Jania 32-15 863 27.0 104-286 .364 19-73 .260 67-83 .807 16 63 79 2.5 35 0 73 67 1 25 294 9.2
22 Miller, Evan 32-18 772 24.1 112-262 .427 42-121 .347 17-22 .773 4 75 79 2.5 43 0 31 48 1 21 283 8.8
03 Hollifield, Kate 32-31 823 25.7 75-179 .419 43-123 .350 24-30 .800 28 66 94 2.9 38 0 51 32 6 29 217 6.8
04 Dobson, Tia 29-18 647 22.3 59-169 .349 6-26 .231 43-57 .754 16 80 96 3.3 63 0 65 77 4 42 167 5.8
08 Fitch, Isis 29-1 325 11.2 49-96 .510 0-3 .000 14-23 .609 32 44 76 2.6 24 0 7 36 4 7 112 3.9
10 King, McCall 32-14 583 18.2 28-82 .341 10-45 .222 11-15 .733 15 18 33 1.0 23 0 12 27 0 17 77 2.4
13 McLaughlin, Corrie 26-0 249 9.6 26-44 .591 0-2 .000 7-14 .500 7 29 36 1.4 33 0 14 29 5 4 59 2.3
01 Ferrito, Mary 10-0 94 9.4 5-14 .357 1-3 .333 8-8 1.000 4 5 9 0.9 9 0 9 6 0 1 19 1.9
05 Lohan, Finley 21-0 250 11.9 15-40 .375 9-27 .333 0-0 .000 10 25 35 1.7 15 0 12 14 3 10 39 1.9
24 Pelayo, Angelina 2-0 12 6.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 2.5 3 0 1 3 1 0 2 1.0
09 Parpara, Ofir 7-0 33 4.7 3-10 .300 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.0 4 0 3 4 0 3 6 0.9
Total 32 6500 203.1 762-1894 .402 181-595 .304 348-478 .728 316 844 1160 36.3 437 2 418 533 110 235 2053 64.16
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 842-2027 .415 175-592 .296 265-371 .714 374 857 1231 38.5 495 7 461 507 92 296 2124 66.38

Team Statistics F-460 OPP
SCORING 2053 2124
    Points Per Game 64.2 66.4
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 762-1894 842-2027
    Field Goal Pct .402 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-595 175-592
    3PT FG Pct .304 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-478 265-371
    FT Pct .728 .714
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 8.3
REBOUNDS 1160 1231
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 418 461
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 533 507
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 235 296
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.3
BLOCKS 110 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 13,729 17,177
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-915 14-1,227
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-67

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNCW 432 550 514 518 39 2053
Opponents 521 514 581 483 25 2124

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Virginia Tech L 57-99 5,064
11/07/24 at North Carolina L 50-77 2,445
11/10/24 CLINTON W 79-42 1,046
11/14/24 at Presbyterian W 78-74 880
11/16/24 APPRENTICE W 103-22 522
11/20/24 WINTHROP W 66-48 739
11/23/24 NORFOLK ST. L 52-71 667
11/28/24 vs San Jose St. W 65-61 100
11/29/24 vs UMass Lowell W 56-40 100
12/05/24 WEST GA. L 66-70 2,810
12/18/24 at Coastal Carolina L 64-96 655
12/21/24 at East Carolina L 56-71 1,308
12/29/24 LONGWOOD L 68-84 918

* 01/03/25 CAMPBELL W 67-61 596
* 01/05/25 TOWSON L 69-70 618
* 01/12/25 at Northeastern W 51-48 176
* 01/17/25 at Campbell L 55-68 1,097
* 01/19/25 MONMOUTH W 80-77 817
* 01/24/25 at William & Mary L 55-78 815
* 01/26/25 at Hampton W 66-50 237
* 01/31/25 HOFSTRA W 70-67 938
* 02/02/25 STONY BROOK W 65-57 854
* 02/07/25 at Delaware L 67-72 1,434
* 02/09/25 at Drexel L 55-68 437
* 02/14/25 ELON L 56-70 691
* 02/16/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 61-64 1,002
* 02/23/25 at Towson W 72-63 1,107
* 02/28/25 N.C. A&T L 64-67 867
* 03/02/25 at Col. of Charleston L 63-99 466
* 03/06/25 HAMPTON W 68-54 644
* 03/08/25 at N.C. A&T L 54-65 1,056

03/13/25 vs Delaware L 55-71 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 UNC Wilmington Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Zelaya, Ali 18-18 566 31.4 98-232 .422 26-68 .382 41-48 .854 33 135 168 9.3 34 0 34 36 50 20 263 14.6
02 Henderson, Taylor 18-17 545 30.3 82-193 .425 8-27 .296 35-59 .593 33 84 117 6.5 51 2 39 72 1 22 207 11.5
20 Hall, Jania 18-2 471 26.2 59-154 .383 10-39 .256 37-45 .822 7 37 44 2.4 19 0 32 33 1 12 165 9.2
22 Miller, Evan 18-5 444 24.7 58-141 .411 23-72 .319 8-11 .727 1 40 41 2.3 25 0 22 26 0 12 147 8.2
04 Dobson, Tia 17-17 450 26.5 46-121 .380 2-13 .154 26-31 .839 9 57 66 3.9 43 0 49 43 2 27 120 7.1
03 Hollifield, Kate 18-17 473 26.3 43-98 .439 30-69 .435 11-14 .786 19 38 57 3.2 21 0 28 13 3 11 127 7.1
10 King, McCall 18-13 364 20.2 16-45 .356 7-27 .259 7-9 .778 8 10 18 1.0 9 0 7 16 0 5 46 2.6
08 Fitch, Isis 16-1 136 8.5 16-37 .432 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 17 10 27 1.7 9 0 4 13 3 2 34 2.1
13 McLaughlin, Corrie 14-0 118 8.4 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 8 11 0.8 16 0 6 16 1 0 20 1.4
05 Lohan, Finley 8-0 80 10.0 3-11 .273 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 9 10 1.3 5 0 3 3 1 4 9 1.1
09 Parpara, Ofir 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 431-1048 .411 109-324 .336 167-222 .752 167 463 630 35.0 233 2 224 279 62 115 1138 63.22
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 468-1134 .413 109-355 .307 153-200 .765 223 469 692 38.4 252 2 257 256 55 158 1198 66.56

Team Statistics F-460 OPP
SCORING 1138 1198
    Points Per Game 63.2 66.6
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1048 468-1134
    Field Goal Pct .411 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-324 109-355
    3PT FG Pct .336 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 167-222 153-200
    FT Pct .752 .765
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 8.5
REBOUNDS 630 692
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 224 257
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.3
TURNOVERS 279 256
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 115 158
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.8
BLOCKS 62 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 7,027 6,825
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-781 9-758
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNCW 262 299 279 282 16 1138
Opponents 290 304 319 275 10 1198

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/25 CAMPBELL W 67-61 596
01/05/25 TOWSON L 69-70 618
01/12/25 at  Northeastern W 51-48 176
01/17/25 at  Campbell L 55-68 1097
01/19/25 MONMOUTH W 80-77 817
01/24/25 at  William & Mary L 55-78 815
01/26/25 at  Hampton W 66-50 237
01/31/25 HOFSTRA W 70-67 938
02/02/25 STONY BROOK W 65-57 854
02/07/25 at  Delaware L 67-72 1434
02/09/25 at  Drexel L 55-68 437
02/14/25 ELON L 56-70 691
02/16/25 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 61-64 1002
02/23/25 at  Towson W 72-63 1107
02/28/25 N.C. A&T L 64-67 867
03/02/25 at  Col. of Charleston L 63-99 466
03/06/25 HAMPTON W 68-54 644
03/08/25 at  N.C. A&T L 54-65 1056


